

FIR No.520/17

P.S. Narela
State Vs. Rehman @ Kausar

02.01.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Shubham Asri amicus curiae for accused.

IO SI Parveen.

IO has filed an application for filing the FSL result. FSL result be taken on record. Copy supplied.

No PW is present. Process issued to PW Naushad Ahmad and Soheed has not been received back. IO submits that both the witnesses are stated to be out of station.

Put up for P.E on 26.02.18 and 27.02.18. Issue fresh summons to PW Naushad Ahmad and Soheed and show cause notice to VB Incharge for 26.02.18. Issue summons to PW Alim for 27.02.18. IO be also summoned for both the dates.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 02.01.2018