

SC No. 588/17

FIR No.520/17

P.S. Narela

State Vs. Rehman @ Kausar

27.02.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail with amicus curiae Sh. Shubham Asri.

Sh. Vijay Sharma counsel for complainant.

PW-2 examined and discharged. PW Soheed, who was bound down for today is absent. PW-2 submits that PW Soheed could not appear today due to demise of somebody in his family.

IO has sent request for seeking exemption from his personal appearance for today. Same is allowed.

Put up for remaining P.E on 15.05.2018. Issue summons to PW Israel and PW Soheed alongwith IO for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi: 27.02.2018