

SC No. 588/17

FIR No.520/17

P.S. Narela

State Vs. Rehman @ Kausar

15.05.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Vijay Sharma, counsel for complainant.

IO SI Praveen.

PW Israil is present.

Adjournment sought by the accused on the ground that father of his counsel is not well. PW Israil is discharged unexamined subject to cost of Rs. 800/- be paid to the witness by the accused.

Cost paid.

PW1 Soheed is absent despite service. Issue Bws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against PW1 Soheed for the next date.

PW Israil be bound down for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on 01.08.2018.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi: 15.05.2018