

CNR no. DLNT01-011131-2017
SC No. 588/2017
FIR no. 520/2017
PS-Narela
State Vs. Rehman @ Kausar
U/s-307 IPC

17/03/2021

Present

Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.

Since accused is absent, **issue Court notice to him for the next date.**

No PW is present.

Ct. Gaurav is absent despite service. However, in the interest of justice, issue fresh summons to him for the next date.

Put up for RPE on **01/07/2021.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:17/03/2021(A)