

CNR No.:DLNT01-010916-2023

SC No. 626/2023

STATE Vs. Vipin Kumar

FIR No. 311/2017

PS Mahendra Park

U/s: 498A/306/34 IPC

24.02.2024

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All three accused persons namely Vipin Kumar, Ramesh Chand and Bimla Rani in person on bail. Sh. Vikas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused persons.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused persons seeks short adjournment for preparation of arguments on the point of charge as the arguing counsel is not available today.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **24.04.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

24.02.2024 ^(R)