

CNR No.:DLNT01-010916-2023

SC No. 626/2023

STATE Vs. Vipin Kumar

FIR No. 311/2017

PS Mahendra Park

U/s: 498A/306/34 IPC

24.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Add. PP for the State.
Accused Bimla Kumari in person on bail (**Through VC**).
Remaining two accused persons namely Vipin Kumar and Ramesh Chand in person on bail.
Sh. Suresh Bhardwaj and Sh Vikas, Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Let IO of the case be called in person regarding some clarifications.

At request, be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on **11.07.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

24.04.2024 ^(R)