

CNR No.DLNT-010010916-2023
SC 626/2023

STATE Vs. VIPIN KUMAR
FIR No. 311 /2017
U/s. 498A/306/34 IPC

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bimla Rani is stated to have been expired.
Remaining two accused persons are absent.
Sh. Vikas Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.

It is informed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons
that accused Bimla Rani has expired on 11.09.2024.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
persons namely Vipin and Ramesh Chand. Heard. Same is allowed for
today only with the direction to appear in person on NDOH.

In view of the above, SHO PS Mahendra Park is directed
to verify the factum of death of accused Bimla Rani and to file Death
Verification Report positively on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of Death Verification Report of accused
Bimla Rani on **30.11.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.09.2024